
Contact Information by Program 

 

Program Contact 
  

BLET Bernie Taylor – taylorb@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6613 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Fleming Building – Office 163 

Automotive Systems Technology Al Carroll – carrolla@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6581 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Havens Building – Office 447 

Barbering Carolyn Sherrill – sherrillc@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6602 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Cosmetic Arts Building  

Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology Bud Speight – speightb@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6595 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Collision Repair Building 

Computed Tomography Rick Mastman – mastmanr@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6693 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Barnes Building – Office 105 

Cosmetology Carolyn Sherrill – sherrillc@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6602 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Cosmetic Arts Building 

Electrical Systems Technology Doug Parrish – parrishd@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6658 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Center for Innovation Building – Office 120 
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EMS and Emergency Management Adam Culbertson – culbertsona@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6616 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Lamm Building – Office 320 

Esthetics Technology Carolyn Sherrill – sherrillc@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6602 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Cosmetic Arts Building 

Facility Maintenance Worker Doug Parrish – parrishd@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6658 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Center for Innovation Building – Office 120 

Fire Service Training and Rescue Adam Culbertson – culbertsona@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6616 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Lamm Building – Office 320 

Food Service Sanitation and Safety 
(Servsafe) 

Kathy Webb- webbk@edgeombe.edu 
252-618-6614 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Fleming Building – Office 160 

Fork-lift Operator Kathy Webb- webbk@edgeombe.edu 
252-618-6614 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Fleming Building – Office 160 

Geospatial Technology Trey Cherry – cherryt@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6622 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Fleming Building – Office 204 

Health Information Technology Nacole Everette – everetten@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6624 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
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Fleming Building – Office 208 
Health Occupations Jennifer Norville – norvillej@edgecombe.edu 

252-618-6569 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Library Building – Office 53 

HVAC EPA Refrigerant Certification Gwendolyn Hyman – hymang@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6684 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Barnes Building – Office 102 

Lean Six Sigma Green Belt Michael Starling- starlingm@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6612 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Fleming Building – Office 156 

Magnetic Resonance Imaging Rick Mastman – mastmanr@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6693 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Barnes Building – Office 105 

Medical Assisting Kim Byron-Barnes – barnesk@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6723 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Lamm Building – Office 209 

Nail Technology Carolyn Sherrill – sherrillc@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6602 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Cosmetic Arts Building 

Natural Hair Care Carolyn Sherrill – sherrillc@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6602 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Cosmetic Arts Building 

NCDMV OBD II Emissions Inspection 
Certification 

Gwendolyn Hyman – hymang@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6684 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
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Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Barnes Building – Office 102 

NCDMV OBD II Emissions Inspection Re-
certification 

Gwendolyn Hyman – hymang@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6684 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Barnes Building – Office 102 

NCDMV Vehicle Safety Inspection 
Certification 

Gwendolyn Hyman – hymang@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6684 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Barnes Building – Office 102 

NCDMV Vehicle Safety Inspection Re-
certification 

Gwendolyn Hyman – hymang@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6684 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Barnes Building – Office 102 

Notary Public Gwendolyn Hyman – hymang@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6684 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Barnes Building – Office 102 

Nursing Ami Denton – dentona@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6725 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Lamm Building – Office 102B 

Ophthalmic Medical Personnel Kim Byron-Barnes – barnesk@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6723 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Lamm Building – Office 209 

OSHA-10 Dennis Hackett – hackettd@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6609 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Center for Innovation Building – Office 129 

Radiography Desiree Duncan – duncand@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6726 
Edgecombe Community College 
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225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Lamm Building – Office 208 

Real Estate Gwendolyn Hyman – hymang@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6684 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Barnes Building – Office 102 

Respiratory Therapy Tim King – kingt@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6728 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Lamm Building – Office 311 

Surgical Technology Suzi Shippen – wagners@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6738 
Edgecombe Community College 
225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 
Lamm Building – Office 310 

Welding Dennis Hackett – hackettd@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6609 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Center for Innovation Building – Office 129 

Welding Technology Warren Lynch – lynchw@edgecombe.edu 
252-618-6589 
Edgecombe Community College 
2009 W. Wilson Street 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Havens Building – Office 108 
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